(f)  A company applying for 

enlistment on the Exchange shall, 
in addition to other fees, pay a 
sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty 
thousand only) as non-
refundable service charges. An 
open-end mutual fund applying 
for listing on the Exchange shall 
pay a sum of Rs. 25,000/- 
(Rupees twenty five thousand 
only) as non-refundable service 
charges. 

New Insertion 

5.18. LISTING AND ANNUAL FEES: 

5.18.1. LISTING FEE SCHEDULE: 

(f)  A company applying for 

enlistment on the Exchange shall, 
in addition to other fees, pay a 
sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty 
thousand only) as non-refundable 
service charges. An open-end 
mutual fund applying for listing on 
the Exchange shall pay a sum of 
Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 
thousand only) as non-refundable 
service charges. 

Provided that where a company 
withdraws or where the 
Exchange refuses the listing 
application, for any or 
whatsoever reasons, the 
Exchange may charge 
additional service fee to such 
company, equivalent to initial